167

Wednesdsy - SURkOBREr 10vh.1034,

A Regular sittin of the Commissioner was held st the Municipal Hnll on Wednesday
October 10tn}19 at 10,00 a,m,

Present: Commissioner Fraser; Mr.R.Bolton; Yr,B.P.Scott; Mr.W.P.Philps; Mr.a.C.
Bell and the Municipal Clerk, . .. .

Ordered: "That the minutes of. the sitting of September 26th ultimo be. adopted as
written and confirmed,” .

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:

Henry Newmarch - expressing ‘his appruciution fortv-e work raecently carried out on
Smith Avenue,. . -
Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed.

Wm, McBain & others - praying ror installation of & street light at °nd Avenue
and Hasuings.St,

Ordered: "That the request be received and the spplicants be advised thgt funds
will not permit the instdllation, of further street lights st this time.:

J.S.P.Joneg, &nd others - requesting &hat no rurther Iredes licenscs be granted

K 0 opergte Gas Service Stations on Hasuvlings Barnet Road,
Ordered: "That the.memorandum be received and the Trades License Issuer be
{nstructed to 1ssue no new licenses covering operation of Gas St.tlong until
refererce hus bLeen made thereon to.the Commissicner, end thuttne Bullding
Ingpector submit report &8 to the number of Gus Staticns now 1in the vieinity
referred to, . ..

N Wickett ~ offgring.the sum.of =2,00 for three old tires and tire fresme recently
advertised ,for sale, ..

The Clerk recommended that the offer be accepted, .

Ordered: "That the offer of N.Wickett #2.00 for three old tixes sund riam be

accepted, .

Harry Jones - adv;sxng thut he had received his receigt covaring taxes worked out
and expressing his appr-clation for being given the orportunity.

Ordered: "That the letter be rsceived -and filed,"”

Secretsry, Willigm Tdlford Chapter 1,0,D.E, requesting gzrmission to sell poppies
19

on Hestingg St,F, on Novemver 10th,
Ordered: "Thut p-ralgssion bDe grsnied provided same does not conflict uinh the
rermission alresdy granted to tne South Burnaby Eranch Censaisn Legicn.”

The Chief Constsble submitted reports fn fires us follows:

Sept.29th.1954 chimney. 4307 Oxford Street
9th, Bush iven ue, end Kingsway.

ovnn. Bush : Bth Stxeeb ‘and 19th Avenue,
24th, Fush ° Cumberlund St,’ and 10th Avenue,
24th, ) Bush . Boundsry Rogd and Centrel Pank,
24th, 15th Avenue and 2nd Street
24th, Slasbings 4200 Rlock Keefer Street

ist, Bush " Boundury Road and Napler Street,

Ordeired: "Thet the reports be received and filed.”

Geo. Dainton submitted applicationfor apgroval of erection of pole line for
Domestic lighting op Acucla Avenuc, north of Ricamond Street.

The Works Supezlnnendqng gubmitved & recommendation that approvel be given subject
t0 poles being set 10 from east property line and that size of poles bomply
with B,C.E.R, apeciricstions.

Ordered: "That the recommendution of the Works Superinbendent ve approved,”

chanon Singh (Hindoo) #rote epplying to lease Lots 7 10N11, 16, 17, 18, 19 and
20. Block Is, D,L., 208 for purposeof xeering mu piggd ry.

The Assessor, Property Salesmsn and Building [nspoctor submitted & recowm.endustion
thet ag there were buildings in close rroximity and that it is dcubvful if the
sanitary requinomonta could be complied with tnet the applicutionoe refused.
Ordered: "That the racommendatlon of the Assessor, Property Salesman snd Building
Insapector be sdopted.

The .Superintendent of works submitvted estimstes of work ss follows:

Board ol works . 1,380,.00
Board of works supplémentary . 451,20
Weterworks Services . 160,00
Repuirg. . 200,00
Inspectors to Oct,15,1904, . 160,00

Ordered: "That the estimutes us submitted be apprqved subject to runaa being
evellable,” .


http://re.ce.lved
http://reco.Lendi.tlon
http://'ct.lb.19o4
http://estlmat.es

168

The Treasurer submitted recommendations thut allo snces under Section 274
be madeas follows:

Angus M, MclLesn - Lot "A" SD 7 pt, Block 3, D.L, 206,
1931 Penalty $9.49 1932 Penalty  #10,98
1941 Inverest 12,€1 1932 Interest 8,92 Totsl 42,00
¥.B.Douglas, Lot 6, RSD 4, SD 10-18, Block 2, D.L, 158. NWg,

1934<Penaltg N . 3,36
W.Barbidge, Lot &, Block 19, D,L.121,

1934 Penslty 2,83
R.S.Briscoe South half Lot 4, Block 6, D.L, 32,

1951 Penalty $3,€9 1932 Penalty $6.36 . :

1931 Interdst 6,16 1932 Interest 5,76 Total 21,97
Fred, H, Goble, Lot 15, Block 18, D,L, 187, ]

1951 Penalty ©3.81 1931 Interest $5,50 Tot#l 9,31

Wm, Gre-nslade, Lot 5 Wi Bdokks 38 to 40, D,L,98,

1933 Prnalty $#3.91° 1933 Interest $1,72 1934 Penulty #2.52 $8.15

JF,Nicholes, Lot 27, SD 6, Blks 1/2, D.L,.207,

1934 Penalty , K 22,10
J M, Forster Lot g Bloek 2, D,L,57/68,
1952 Penalty %9.18 1952 Interest $8.40 17.58

D.AMcDonsld, Lot 14, Block 24, D,L.151/3,

1952 Penulty $3,90 1932 Interest $5,90 7,80

W,.G,.Humphries, Lot 4, Bleck 27, D.,L,1:1,
1934 Penalty .58 cts, .58

. Mery Cordwell, Lot 25, Block 20, D,L.€8,

1033 Penalty .96 cts 1933 Interest «42 cts . 1,38

' Phomss Potter, Lot 5égsn 5 pt & 6, Bloek 1, D,L,158.N,

1933 Penslty .00 1933 Interest .80 cts 2,80

" Wm, J. Richardson, Lot 38, Blk,20, D.L.74.N,

1632 Penalty 21,19 1932 Interest =~ £1,19 . 2,38

' geo. B, Hemmond - Ef Lou 6, Block 15, D,L.69,

1952 Penulty 21.79 1932 Interest 31,79 3.58
John McFadyen, East half Lot 4, SD 7/9 Blk., 2. D,L, 1568, -

1932 Penelty #1,19 1932 Hiterest $1,18 2,37

D.Jones, Ws Lot 10, & Esst half Lot 11, SD 13, Blocks 11/13-16,D.L.158,

L Lot 10, 1932 Penalty 81,11 1932 Interest &1,11 2,22
E5 Lot 11, 1952 Penslty $1.52 1932 Interest $1,53 . 3.05

" JJH.Seysell - E5 Lot 9 & Ws Lot 9, SD 15, Blks 11/13-16D,L.158,

%g Lot 9, 1932 Pbnulty .96 1932 Inverest 296

. Lot 9, 1932 Penslty ~1,58 1932 Interest ®1,57 6,07

Mrs.E,Weckert ~ Lot 5, Block 66, D.L. 189,

1952 Penslty .89 cts 1932 Interest 89 cts 1.78
A.E,Knight - Lot 9, Block 18, .D.L. 121,

1932 Pensulty #2,57 1932 Inverest . $2,57 5.14
P,L.,Fowler, Lot 31, Blk.5. D,L,121,

1932 Penslty $9.13 1932 Interest $9,07 18,20
B,Sulmon, Lot 12, Blk. 7, D.L 187,

1952 Penalty =3.18 | 1932 Interest #3.18 6,36
Hugh Courtice, 1, SD "A" rlock 45, D.L, 151/3,

1932 Penalty $10.77 1932 Incerest $10,77 . 21.54

i A,Nuttsll, Lot "A" SD 1/2, Blk. 36, D.L, 151/3

1932 Penslty $9,09 1932 In.erest #8338 $9,09 : 18,18

' Robert edley, Lots 28 N 42" & 29, Block 25, D,L, 151/3,
. Lot L

28, 1932 Penalty 23,64 1932 Inkerest 3,63
19, 1932 Penslty 4,55 1932 Interest $4.,54 . 16,36

, Arthur Coburn, Block 11 East 50 feet., D.L, 35,

1932 Penalty $6,79 1952 Interest $6,24 13,03

‘ p.Bshelby, Lots 35 and 36, Block 63, D.L, 218,

Lot 35, 1932 Penalty &1,71 1932 Interest ®#1,33

Lot 36, 1932 Penalty $1,11 1932 Interest 1,11 5,26
Soldiers Settlement Board {ReidF Block 11 pt, D,L, 79,.n.

1931 Penelty 10,72 1931 Inverest 18,04

1932 Penalty #17.10 1932 Interest $18,34 64,20
Soldlers Settlement Bourd (Whive) . T

‘North 100 feet Block 68, DL, 33,

1930 Penslty 5,76 1930 Interest  #13,20

1931 Penulty 6.09 1951 Interest 10,12

1962 Penalty 8,46 1932 Interest 8.96 52,59
Soldiers Settlement.Bourd (Rendell) Block 2, D,L,155A,

1951 Penalty $#17.,46 1931 Interest $14.08

1932 Peniddypyp 22,90 1932 Interest 24,50 78,94

. Soldlers Settlement Board (Rendall) Bot 4, Block 18, D,L.1554,

1931 Penelty $1.51 1931 Ineerest $2,42

1932 Penalty $1,44 1932 Inverest 21,54 . 6,91
Soldiers Settlement Board (McCandless) Lots 9,10,13,14. D,L.150, N5 of Si
of North west .

Block9 1931 Penalty $#5,55 1951 Interest  $10,12

1932 Penslty 7,65 1952 Interest ~8.12 ®31,44
Blk, 10,1951 Penalty $5.47 19351 Interest 9,04

1932 Penalty 4,90 1932 Interest 5,18 $ 24,59
Blk.,13, 1931 Penslvy 5.48 1931 .Interest 9,04

1932 Penealty 4,90 1932 Interest 5,18 24,60
Blk,14, 1951 Penalty 5.47 1951 Interest 9,04

Sa

932 Penalty 4,90 1952 Interest 18 24,89

i




U

169

P .Dolsen, W5 Lot 10, Block “M" D,L,127,.Wkf,

1852 Penalt; $1,55 1832 Interest 1,53 Total #3.08
A.R.Meollender, Block "0% D,L.127.Wf, .. .. .
1932 Penalzy ®5,29 1932 Interest ©5,29 11.58

R .H.Harding, Lot 19, Plock .1, b,L, 205,

1258 Ponalby 210,90 1931 Intersst <%16.06

1032 Penglty #13,12 193% Interest 12,32 58,40
0.Dinsdeale, Lot 55, Rlock 30, D, ., 187,

19.1 Penalty 235,62 1951 .Interest 26,60

1932 Peneluy 5,68 1932 Interest 5,60 21,50
-1.williams, Lot 51, Block 7, D L, 187,

1832 Pens]ty 85, 17 1932 Interest $4,83 10,00
Jas, G,Buchensn 5&0{ 30, “Block 17, D.L,187,

1942 Pen;lty #3,11 1932 Inserest %3,11 8,22

Williem Harris, Lots 29 & 30, Block 19, D,L,121
Lot 28, 1932 Penalty $1.80 1932 Inversst $1.89

Lot 30, 1932 Penslty 83,43 1932 Interest 3.42 10,64
Robert Gilpin, Lot 31, Blocks 55/68, D.L,33,
1832 Penalty $5.05 1932 Interest &3,05 6.10
J.7,Deyer, Lot 17 Elosk 93, D,L,122, ..
1932 Penulty 92,03 1833 Inlerest 22,02 . 4,05

H,.B.Murdock, Lots 69 end 33, Block 13, D.L 1‘4,
Lot 32, 1932 Penalty £3.78 1932 Inserest #3,78

Lot 33, 1932 Penalty .82 1932 Interest .82 . 9,20
S JFeynolds, Lot 15, Plock Q, D,L, 122,
1932 Pen;ltg ® 1932 jngerest #2, 10 4,20
Samusl Smith, Lots NE sn E' Blk.1, D,L/25,E,
Lot 2 S 19832 Penulty 42, 1932 Intere;t 22,64
2 N, 1952 Penulty . -1. 49. 1932 Interest 1,42 8.37
Harry Herdrickson, Soutk ralf Lot 3, Block 6, D, L 98, .
1932 Penalty 81,72 1932 Interest 81,7 ‘ 3,43

S, Kirk, Lots 27 and 28, Block 1, D.L, 39.E}
Lot 27, 1931 Penalty 21, .42 1932 Penelty 81,27

1931 Interest 2,10 1932 Interesi _1.20 . 5.99
Lot 28, 1931 Penalty 91;42 1932 Penalty 91,27
1931 Interest 82,10 1952 Interest _$#1,20 5.99

J.E.Betts, E.34' Lot 4, Block 17, D,L,116/186,
1931 -enalty ﬁ4 50 1961 Interest &6,00
1932 Penalty 6,93 1952 Interest 6.07 23,50

' 'm.LuonsLO Lots 18 and 19, Block 20, D,L, 12
. t

18, 1952 Penalty $£5,91 1962 “Interest .£3,90 . 7.81
Lot 19, . 1952 Penaluvy .91 1942 Interest . ,90 1,81
Ordersd: "That the recommendstions of tne Tressurer be and are hereby sdopted.

The Treasurer submivted.report edvising that the .ndermentioned employees hed
termin.ned their empIO{menL #ith vthe Municipality as &t September 30th, 1934,
Je G, Relief officer, .
W, C. Taylor Officer in charge North Burnaby Relief office.
A, S, Moore, (Clerk - Reliet office,
Mary Englaend, Clerk, General offico,
Ordered: "That the report be.received and filed.” . )
The Medical Orficer of Henlth submitted .rergrts for months of Jyne, July, August
and September,

Ordered: "That the roports be received and filed,” . . .

The Works Superinuendent submitted report an applicatiqn qf Jghn Kitchener for
permission to erect -a private pole line on Gamma Avenue, .North of .Cambrid e Sg.
wnd recommended thut permission be granted subject to -poles being affget

west of bhe east pruperty line ¢f Gamma Avenue, and that poles comply with
‘B.C.EsR, 8pecifications, - .

Ordered: “That the recommendunion of the Works SuporAntendent be and 1s hereuy
adopted,”

-The Works Superintendent submitted report on applicatian .of ,oaners of Lots 22
and 26, Block 1, D,L,28,S. for .sewer connection, adviaing that bafore s connection
could be mude it would be neceasary to construct two luteral sewers, the cost of
hich would be approximately, for Lot 22 .connsction #126,00 and Lot 26 connection
154,00, exclusive -of connection fee. The Building Inspector submitted rerort
that the ommer of Lot 26, Rlock 1, D.L,28.S. hud made afplicatlon to his office
for a Sewer connection and thut &3 the & plication complied with provisions of
Burnaby sewer Connection By-luw & permit hud bDeen issued.
Ordered: "That the Works Superintendent be and is hereby instructe. to construet
the luterals required st & totul estimuted cost of #280,00,and that the Rullding
Inspector submit report at the esrliest opportunity showsing number .f premises
that can be connected to the said laterals,”

The Works Superintendent submitted rsport on aprpliecation of F,J.Xnight tor per-
mission to connect open drein to sewer on 1th venue snd Hilda' Szreen
recommended thet the applicant be requested to deposit the sum of ®50, 60 to
covaer cost of muking connection,

Ordered: ".het this spplication be tebled pending further consiuerstion.”

‘he lor 8 Superintendent submitted r rt usydvising that out of 597 contrsctg 1 t
ﬁgner the Bu?nué B Tfnqunnt Tuxes’ BOPY s 4 gu :ve been compleved to Ss °

and that the stundnrd of workmensnip is unlformlx excellant,
Ordered: "Thet the report be received and filed,




T
The Property Salesman and Asseasor submitted report on application of the
Convention of Babtist Chugpches of British Columbia to lease Lot 4, Block 2,
n.L, 175 N .W,part of S,E.q, Mep 1332 .and recommended that & lesse be grynied
. t0 the south 100 feet at an annual rental of 10,00
[’ Ordered: 'That the whole of Lot 4, Blook.2, D,L.175, be leased to the . .
Convention of the Baptist Churches of Britlsh'columbia at & rental of $10,00
-‘per annum for & term of .10 yesrs, provided provision 1s made in the
indenture of leuse for the Corporation_tq h.ve the right to remove gruvql

from the rear vortion of .the property.
Rn??groil Products Syndicate wrote reguesting to lesss Lot 3, Block 11, D.L,
. 156

2_ The Property Salesman and Assaessor submitted & recommendation that the lot
. be lessed at an annual rental of #14,00 for s term of one year,
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Prqoperty salesman snd Assessor be and

18 hereby adopted subjeet to the annual rental baing paid in advence,”

. Ordered: "That the Lesse covering Lot "A" Block .5, D,L,87; Lots 20 to 30 inc.
3 Bleck "A" D,L,87, and 15 acre portion of Lot "B" Blocks 4 to 8, D,L, 88, to
- John B, Lubbock be signed -by the Commissioner and the Clerk and that the
Corporave sesl be affixed -themeto,” .
f I .
. Ordered: "That General accounts to -Sept, 39th,1934 amounting to $21,905,35;
- Relief Accounts 83,354,47%; Pay Rolls #2,176,27; Work Contracts 7,994,68 and
Salaries $5,551,00, be -ppproved for payment,”

| .
+ Ordered: 'Tgat the Burnaby lLend Sale By~law N0,5.1934 be introduced ana read &

first timg. . - e e )
;Ord;ied=. hat the Burnaby land Ssle By-law N0.5.,1934 do pass the first
reading, .o [ .
QOrdcrgd: "Thet the .Burnsby lLend Sale By-law No,5.19354 be now resd a second

- time, . .
iOrdered: "Phat the Burnaby Land Sale By-pa# No.5.1934 do pass the second reading

‘The Treasurer submitted regommendatiqn that the following properties be resold
;to the original owners for the sums set opposite .each respective property and
- on terms a3 stated, viz: .

| . R . .
2159 o Lot 2, Blk,3, D,L,91,5,E, to A,Smith, .$265,64 $62.50 Cash Bal in 3 years,
2/55  Lots 15 & 14, Blk,"F' D,L,91,N, tc Erve I Wooters, $375,93 $112,00 cash

' Baiance in"s gears,

;/ﬁ;,/ Lot 3, Blk, 9. D.L.29. to Marguret Pemys, $173,33 $30.00 Cash Bal.to 3 yrs.
Lot 10, SD 8, Blk,s 8-14/16-20. D.L.86/91 to J.F.Lusk, ~115,84 cash one-
. quarter, balance toJS years,
Lot 40, SD 21/33, Blk,3, D,L.28,S, to Mabel Cenning, .£132,70 333.00 cash
. . towork out first payment,
/65 . Lot 3, Blk, 3, D.L. 127 Ex. to Jeasie Reston, ©262,21 100,00 cash bal, to
. Three years,
2/6¢ . Lovs 11 vo 16, Blk, 69, D,L,122/3/4, to T.J.Peterson, %485,42 One-quarter
cash bal, to three years,
N.132 ft, Lot 2, Blk, 2, D,L,131, to F,J.Adair, $219,.44 #50,00 cesh to be
' worked out,
| Lot 6, Blk, 11, D,L, 121, to A,R, & M,Husdon, $276,14 -~ ?69.00 cash, (#32,0u
in vrust
</52 . Lot 3, Blk, 38, D.L, 186 to W.R.Sproule, #312.20 #50,00 cash bal, to 3 yrs.
. Lot 26, Blk, 32, D,L.186 to Adeline M.Darroch, $358,87 g« cagh bal, to 3 yrs.
Lot 3, SD 35, Blk.49, D.L.151/3. to Donsld Ross. $#168,96 i cesh bal, to 3
years,
- Lot 15, Blk,30, D,L.13, to R.A,Sheppard, #224,29 % cash bal, to0 3 grs.
257 +» Lot 3, SD 1, Blk.6, D,L.8S5,pt, to Emily A,Herolz, $442,80 #50,00 cesh’
balence to 3 yrs,
Lot 5, Blk.7, D.L,98 to T.N,Beaven, 269,54 g cagh balance to 3 years.
Lot 6, Blk.8, D,L.94.N, to Thos.Coktes,  $140,98 % cash, bal, to 5 yrs.
Block §, D,L, 74.N, to R.Marshsall, £317,25 Tec work out first payment of
Lot 21, Blocks 20/29/30, D,L,33, Jumes Dalziel, $134,74 % cash, bal, to 3 yr.
Lot 25, Blk,70, D.L,189, to J.mills, #449,98 x cash. balance to 3 years,
2:5Y « Lot "B" except N,14 ft, Blk, 4, D,L,99 to Thos. L,Gray. $700.93 $200,00 cash
balance in 12 months,

Ordered: "Thet the recommendstions of the Tressurer be and are hereby adopted.' i
The Requigitions were then examined,
Ordered: "That the requisitions.us submitied be approved,”

ordered: "That applicustions for use of Municipal Parks for Sports purposes be
considered at meeting on October 24th inst,”

The Commissioner reported verbslly on the convention of the Union of B.C. I
Murnicipalities et Kamloops, ;

‘The sitting then &d)ourned at 11,10 a.m, }
confirmed, :
“Clerk. co is}ieaoff’“\‘.v. -

Ry



http://85.pt
http://85.pt
http://85.pt
http://85.pt

